## Corrections to

## "Biset functors for finite groups", LNM 1990 (2010)

- 1. Page 94, line 4: "the symmetric groups  $S_n$  are *B*-groups in characteristic 0, for any  $n \in \mathbb{N}$ "  $\rightarrow$  "the symmetric groups  $S_n$  are *B*-groups in characteristic 0, for any  $n \in \mathbb{N} - \{2\}$ ".
- 2. Page 141, first paragraph: "by the *R*-submodule generated by the elements of the form ...": there are missing relations, here. For  $w \in M(D) \otimes N(D')$ , and  $f: D \times D' \to G$ , let  $[w]_{D,D',f}$  denote the element w in the component of  $T_{M,N}(G)$  indexed by (D, D', f). Then the relations

$$[rw + r'w']_{D,D',f} - r[w]_{D,D',f} - r'[w']_{D,D',f}$$

should be added to the list, for any  $r, r' \in R$  and  $w, w' \in M(D) \otimes N(D')$ .

- 3. Page 165, Lemma 9.5.2: "Let P be a finite group."  $\rightarrow$  "Let P be a finite p-group."
- 4. Page 247, line -13: The arrow  $kP \to E_d$  in the resolution of  $E_d$  should be the projection map instead of  $a_d$ . The previous map  $kP \to kP$  on the left is  $a_d$ .
- 5. Page 262, line -10: " $T_U(m)(\varphi(v), \psi(u))$ "  $\to$  " $T_U(m)(\varphi(v), \psi(v))$ ".
- 6. Page 283, line 2: " $nc(P) = |\{S \in \mathcal{G} \mid N_P(S)/S \text{ is non cyclic}\}|$ ": This doesn't make sense... This should be "nc(P) is the number of conjugacy classes of non cyclic subgroups of P" instead.
- 7. Page 292, line 12: " $N_P(S)/S \cong Q_{p^n}$ "  $\to$  " $N_P(S)/S \cong Q_{2^n}$ ".